File Number

0000120293

0000120276

0000120283

0000120275

0000120277

0000120284

0000118064

0000120282
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Modification
of License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Extension
of CP

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
Amendment

License To
Cover

Service

FX

LPD

DTV

LPT

LPD

FM

FX

LPD

Call Sign

W234DN

W11DM-
D

WFFF-
v

W20EK-

D

KILA-LD

WTMG

W294CR

WOVA-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

200685

19439

10132

69015

129642

6268

203078

125125

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.7

11

16

20

13

101.3

106.7

20

City, State

DECATUR, AL

COLLEGEDALE,
TN

BURLINGTON,
VT

ANDREWS, ETC

, NC

CHERRY
VALLEY, CA

WILLISTON, FL

TAMPA, FL

PARKERSBURG
, WV

Applicant or Licensee

MKRADIO1, LLC

THREE ANGELS
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

NEXSTAR
BROADCASTING,
INC.

University of North
Carolina

Roy William Mayhugh

MARC RADIO

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

GAINESVILLE, LLC

RADIO TROPICAL,

INC.

GRAY TELEVISION

LICENSEE, LLC

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

Status Date

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000120287 Extension DTV WVEX 10976 Main 10 CLARKSBURG, GRAY TELEVISION 08/10/2020  Accepted
of CP WV LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
0000120280 Modification DTV KDFW 33770 Main 35 DALLAS, TX NW 08/10/2020  Accepted
to License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
(Next Gen) OF TEXAS, INC.
0000120281 Minor FM KZXM 170966 94.3 BULLARD, TX EDUCATIONAL 08/10/2020  Accepted
Modification RADIO FOUNDATION For Filing
OF EAST TEXAS,
INC.
0000120279 Minor FX K252FT 200585 98.3 TRENTON, MO LUEHRS 08/10/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING CO. For Filing
INC
0000120278 Modification DTV KDFW 33770 Main 35 DALLAS, TX NW 08/10/2020  Accepted
to License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
(Next Gen) OF TEXAS, INC.
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