

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000120293	Modification of License	FX	W234DN	200685		94.7	DECATUR, AL	MKRADIO1, LLC	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120276	License To Cover	LPD	W11DM- D	19439	Main	11	COLLEGEDALE, TN	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120283	License To Cover	DTV	WFFF- TV	10132	Main	16	BURLINGTON, VT	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120275	License To Cover	LPT	W20EK- D	69015	Main	20	ANDREWS, ETC , NC	University of North Carolina	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120277	Extension of CP	LPD	KILA-LD	129642	Main	13	CHERRY VALLEY, CA	Roy William Mayhugh	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120284	License To Cover	FM	WTMG	6268	Main	101.3	WILLISTON, FL	MARC RADIO GAINESVILLE, LLC	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000118064	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W294CR	203078	Main	106.7	TAMPA, FL	RADIO TROPICAL, INC.	08/10/2020	Received
0000120282	License To Cover	LPD	WOVA- LD	125125	Main	20	PARKERSBURG , WV	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing



## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000120287	Extension of CP	DTV	WVFX	10976	Main	10	CLARKSBURG, WV	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120280	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KDFW	33770	Main	35	DALLAS, TX	NW COMMUNICATIONS OF TEXAS, INC.	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120281	Minor Modification	FM	KZXM	170966		94.3	BULLARD, TX	EDUCATIONAL RADIO FOUNDATION OF EAST TEXAS, INC.	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120279	Minor Modification	FX	K252FT	200585		98.3	TRENTON, MO	LUEHRS BROADCASTING CO. INC	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000120278	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KDFW	33770	Main	35	DALLAS, TX	NW COMMUNICATIONS OF TEXAS, INC.	08/10/2020	Accepted For Filing